	FORM	4 0		IAI	ES	3E			igton, D		EXCHAN 549	NGE	CO	MMIS	5510			
Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).														OMB	Number: ated average b per response:	3235-0287		
transac contrac for the securit intende defens	this box to indi tion was made ct, instruction o purchase or sa ies of the issue ed to satisfy the e conditions of ee Instruction 1	e pursuant to a r written plan le of equity r that is e affirmative Rule 10b5-				Jection	130(11		Investin									
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] Invus Public Equities, L.P.				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol <u>Scholar Rock Holding Corp</u> [SRRK]									5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director I 0% Owner					
(Last) 750 LEX	(Fii XINGTON A	rst) (I AVENUE 30TH	Viddle) FLOOR			ate of <mark>1 0/20</mark>		st Trans	saction (Mont	h/Day/Year)				Office below	er (give title v)	Oth belo	er (specify w)
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10022												6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting						
(City)	(St	ate) (2	Zip)		Person													
		Table	I - Non-De	riva	tive	Secu	uritie	s Aco	quired	, Dis	sposed of	, or B	enef	icially	Own	ed		
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Trans Date (Month/)				y/Year) if		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)			Transaction Dispos Code (Instr. 5) β)		(4) or		or and	And Securities Beneficially Owned Followin Reported		6. Ownershi Form: Direct (D) or Indirec (I) (Instr. 4)	of Indirect	
Common Stock 12/10/20				024				Code S	V	Amount	(D) Pr		ice 41.65	(Instr. 3	3 and 4)	D ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾		
Common	Stock	Tal	ble II - Deri			ecur	ities	Acai		 Disr			·			- 1	D	
											convertib					-		
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		4. Transa Code 8)				6. Date Exercisable Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		ate	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Ins 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)		9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transactior (Instr. 4)	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Benefici O) Ownersi oct (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerci	sable	Expiration Date		Amou or Numb of Share:	er				
		Reporting Person [*] uities, L.P.																
(Last) 750 LEX		(First) AVENUE 30TH	(Middle) FLOOR															
(Street) NEW Y	ORK	NY	10022															
(City)		(State)	(Zip)			_												
1. Name ar		Reporting Person [*] uities Advisor																
<u>Invus F</u>																		
(Last)		(First) AVENUE 30TH	(Middle) FLOOR															
(Last) 750 LEX	XINGTON 2		· ,			_												
(Last) 750 LEX (Street)	INGTON 2 ORK	AVENUE 30TH	FLOOR			_												

(Last) (First) (Middle)

C/O THE INVUS		
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Invus Global I		
(Last) 750 LEXINGTO	(First) N AVENUE	(Middle) 30TH FLOOR
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address DEBBANE R		
(Last) 750 LEXINGTO	(First) N AVENUE	(Middle) 30TH FLOOR
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

The Common Stock is held directly by Invus Public Equities, L.P. The general partner of Invus Public Equities, L.P. is Invus Public Equities Advisors, LLC. Invus Global Management, LLC is the managing member of Invus Public Equities Advisors, LLC. Siren, L.L.C. is the managing member of Invus Global Management, LLC. Mr. Raymond Debbane is the managing member of Siren, L.L.C.
 Each of the reporting persons (other than to the extent it directly holds securities reported herein), disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities held by the other reporting persons, except to the extent of such reporting person's pecuniary interest therein, and, pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) under the Exchange Act, each of the reporting persons (other than to the extent it directly holds securities reported herein) states that the inclusion of these securities in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership of all of the reported securities for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act or for any other purpose.

Invus Public Equities, L.P., By: Invus Public Equities Advisors, LLC, its General Partner, By: /s/ Raymond Debbane, President	<u>12/12/2024</u>
Invus Public Equities Advisors, LLC, By: /s/ Raymond Debbane, President	<u>12/12/2024</u>
Siren, L.L.C., By: /s/ Raymond Debbane, President	<u>12/12/2024</u>
Invus Global Management, LLC, By: /s/ Raymond Debbane, President	<u>12/12/2024</u>
<u>/s/ Raymond Debbane</u> ** Signature of Reporting Person	<u>12/12/2024</u> Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.